

WBUD050006122023



Civil Appeal/7/2023

Joydeb Baroi Vs. zahirul Islam and others

Order no. : 24

Dated : 13.02.2026

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Appellant is absent without any steps.

On call none appears on behalf of the appellant.

It is now 1.25 P.M.

Hence, appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the appeal shall not be dismissed for default.

Inform the Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Respondent files a petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

Let the case be adjourned today.

Fix 12.05.2026 for filing show cause by the appellant.

(Binay Kumar Nonia)

J.O. Code : WB01032

Additional District Judge, 2nd Court
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur