

WBUD050007972026  
POCSO- 34/2026  
State of West Bengal Vs. Sahid Reza

Order No. : 03  
Dated : 20.07.2026

Today is fixed for production of accused, and evidence.

Accused Sahid Reza is produce from J/C through V/C.

He is taken into custody.

Ld. Special PP and Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused are present.

Other two accused on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

No witness is turn up.

Fix 21.07.2026 for evidence and production of accused.

Prosecution to take step.

Accused on c.b remains as before.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D

(Plaban Mukherjee, WB01427)  
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge  
Islampur, U/D,