

POCSO Case No. 34 / 2026
CNR No.WBUD05-000797-2026
Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee, J.O Code- (WB-01427)

Order No. 04

Dated: 21-07-2026

Today is the date fixed for appearance, production and evidence.

Out of three accused persons, two accused persons namely, Rafajuddin and Sanjura Begum on C/B are present by filing hazira and accused Sahid Reza is produced from J/C through V/C and he is remanded to J/C till the next date.

Ld. Spl. P.P. is present with one witness who is defacto complainant cum father of victim girl.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is also present.

Now, the case is taken up for evidence.

Defacto complainant (CSW-1) is examined-in-chief, cross-examined in full and discharged as PW1.

In course of examination of PW1, the written complaint, signature of PW1 on the seizure list dated 17.04.2026 and the Birth Certificate of victim girl are marked as Exbt.P-1, Exbt.P-2 and Exbt.P-3 respectively.

No more witness turns up.

Fix 22-07-2026 for appearance, production and further evidence.

Dictated & corrected by:

Addl Sessions Judge,
Special Court (POCSO Act)
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur

Addl Sessions Judge,
Special Court (POCSO Act)
Islampur, Uttar Dinajpur